investment industry in the PRC, Mr. Gu may be able to assist the Company in looking for investment
and capital market opportunities. The Company will use the estimated net proceeds of the Subscription
of approximately HK$23.9 million, majority of which will be used to finance the acquisition of the
interests in the highways and investment properties in the PRC as announced by the Company on 10
June 2008 and the remaining balance will be used as general working capital. The Directors, including
independent non-executive Directors, consider the terms of the Subscription Agreement to be fair and
reasonable and are in the best interests of the Company, as far as the Shareholders are concerned.

— 4 —

The Company considers that the Subscription is a preferred method of fund raising as compared with
other fund raising exercises.

EFFECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming that there will be no change in the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
completion of the Subscription, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after
the Subscription will be as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Subscription

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Ti Yu Investments Limited (Note) 84,004,000 38.39 84,004,000 33.8
Generation Japan Master Fund 36,000,000 16.45 36,000,000 14.5
The Subscriber — — 30,000,000 12.1
Public Shareholders 98,836,000 45.16 98,836,000 39.6

Total 218,840,000 100.00 248,840,000 100.00

Note:

Ti Yu Investments Limited is solely owned by Mr. Wong Pak Lam, Louis, an executive Director and the
Chairman of the Company.

INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY AND THE SUBSCRIBER

The Company is an investment holding company. The Group is principally engaged in manufacture,
retail and wholesale of fashion apparel and complementary accessories.

The Subscriber is an investment holding company incorporated under the laws of BVI with limited
liability and is wholly owned by Mr. Gu. Mr. Gu is seasoned in the investment industry and had held
the senior positions in various investment companies in the PRC, including Shanghai Industrial Asset